
No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)13/2023-(History) 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh 

P114117 

Dated Shimla-171001, the 

CORRIGENDUM  
Sri  T- 

- 	. 

Please read "against vacancy being caused due to retirement of 

present incumbent on 31.05.2023 instead of 30.04.2023" in column 5 in office 

order No.EDN. HE(26)B(6)13/2023-(History) dated 29.04.2023 vide which Sh. 

Parvesh Jamwal, Lect(History) has been transferred from GSSS Sarimolag (Kangra) 

to GSSS Sandole(Mandi). . 	 fry 

Director of Hr. Education 
Himachal Pradesh 

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, the 	2023 
Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
1.The Dy Director Hr. Education Kangra/Mandi (HP). 
2.The Principal, GSSS Sarimolag (Kangra)/ Sandhole(Mandi) HP. 

he Incharge IT Cell to upload the said orders on website 
4. Guard file. 

Director of Hr. Education 
Himachal Pradesh 


	Page 1

